
09.10.14

v.2

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO THE REDEVELOPMENT
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OFLA CROSSE, THE
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYOF THE CITY OF LA

CROSSE, AND RIVERSIDE CENTER, LLC.

This Fifth Amendment to the Redevelopment
Agreement between the City ofLa Crosse, the Redevelopment
Authority of the City of La Crosse and Riverside Center, LLC
("Fifth Amendment") is made by and among the City of La
Crosse, Wisconsin, a Wisconsin municipal corporation with
offices located at 400 La Crosse Street, La Crosse, Wisconsin,
54601 (the "City"), the Redevelopment Authority of the City
of La Crosse, a Wisconsin public body corporate with offices
located at 400 La CrosseStreet, La Crosse, Wisconsin, 54601
("Authority"), and Riverside Center, LLC, a Wisconsin limited
liability corporation with offices located at 328 Front Street
South, La Crosse, Wisconsin, 54601 ("Riverside Center").

WITNESSETH:

Whereas, the City, Authority and Riverside Center
entered into a Redevelopment Agreement (as amended by the
First Amendment, the Second Amendment and the Third
Amendment (as those terms are defined below), the "Phase 1
Agreemenf) on July 1, 2004 in Resolution No. 2004-04-032, which was recorded on May 31, 2005 as
document no. 1422545;

Whereas, the parties entered into an Amended Phase 1 Agreement (the "First Amendment") on
April 14, 2005 in Resolution No. 2005-04-043, which was recorded on August 15, 2007 as document no.
1482531;

Whereas, the parties entered into a Second Amendment of the Phase 1Agreement (the "Second
Amendmenf) on May 12, 2005 in Resolution No. 2005-05-019, which was recorded on August 15, 2007
as document no. 1482530;

Whereas, the parties entered into a Third Amendment of the Phase 1 Agreement (the "Third
Amendmenf) on April 27,2010 in Resolution No. 2010-04-053, which was recorded on July 30, 2010 as
Document No. 1554621, signed by developer on May 25,2010;

Whereas, the City and Authority approved a Fourth Amendment of the Phase 1 Agreement (the
"Fourth Amendmenf) on July 2, 2014 in Resolution No. 14-0797, which was never signed by Riverside
Center. The Fourth Amendment's reference in this document is only included for future tracking and
references purposes.

Whereas, the real estate to which the Phase 1 Agreement, First, Second, Third, Fourth and Fifth
Amendments apply is more particularly described in the attached Exhibit 1 (the "Projecf);

III HUH IIII III I
* 1 6 5 3 2 2

1645322
lacrosse couiiry

REGISTER OF DEEDS

CHERYL ft. KCBRIDE

RECORDED Oil

09/16/2014 10:38AM

REC FEE: 30.00

EXEHPT 8:

PA6ES: 8

This space is reserved for recording data
Return to

City Attorney
400 La Crosse Street

Lacrosse Wl 54601

&&

Parcel Identification NumberfTex Key Number
















